

MC 449/2024
28.11.2024

Petitioner files hazira. S/R is received being duly served. O.P appears today with a vakalatnama alongwith a petition for time.

P.O. is on leave. J.M 3rd Court is incharge.
Prayer is considered and allowed.

To 10.03.2025 for W/O declaration by O.P.

Md. Nurjaman Khan

J.M. 2nd Court Ranaghat
(In-charge)