

MC 449/2024

10.03.2025

Petitioner files hazira.O.P files another petition with a prayer for time to file W/O.

It appears that several opportunities are given but no W/O is received yet Hence the prayer stands rejected.

The case shall run exparte against O.P.

To 06.06.2025 for exparte hearing of the misc case.

Sd/ Ashok Halder

J.M 2nd Court Ranaghat